Exchange (www.bseindia.com. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalised terms shall have such meaning 

as ascribed to them in the Letter of Offer. 

1. What are the details of the Issue? 

Rights Equity Shares being offered 

by the Company 

Issue of up to 29,38,500 (Twenty-Nine lakhs Thirty-Eight 

Thousand and Five Hundred) * Rights Equity Shares 

Issue Size Rs. 22,03,87,500 (Rupees Twenty-Two crores Three lakhs Eighty-

Seven Thousand and Five Hundred only) 

Rights Entitlements for the Rights 

Equity Shares 

1 (one) Rights Equity Share for every 2 (two) fully paid- up Equity 

Shares held as on Record Date. 

(Number of Rights Equity Shares that an Eligible Equity 

Shareholder is entitled to in proportion to the number of Equity